copyinlienoforique

MAYOR JIM GRAY

•...



CHARLES MARTIN DIRECTOR WATER QUALITY

To: Urban County Council

Abigail Allan, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams 500

Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date: March 8, 2019

Re: Final Adjusting Change Order 3 for West Hickman Trunk B & C RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 3 for the West Hickman Trunk B & C Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO Policy No. 15R, Tier 1 allows the Remedial Measures Program Manger to approve Change Orders of less than 5% of the cumulative contract award. The result of the attached final adjusting change order is a decrease to the contract amount by \$137,406.65, bringing the cumulative amount of all change orders to -2% of the original contract amount. Change Order 3 does not increase the contract time.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Kevin Levesque, P.E., Remedial Measures Construction Manager

Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality

Nancy Albright, Commissioner of Environmental Quality

Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator

File



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE	DATE:	February 12, 2019	
ORDER ORDER	Contract Modification:	3	
	CONTRACT #:	288-2016	
PROJECT: West Hickman Trunk Sewer B & C		<u> </u>	
TO: Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC	,,, =		
Original Contract Amount		\$E 800 040 00	
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications	- .	\$5,890,949.00	
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications		\$0.00 0%	
Existing Contract Amount		\$5,890,949.00	
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)		-\$137,406.65	
Percent Change of This Contract Modification		-2%	
Original Contract Amount		\$5,890,949.00	
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications		-\$137,406.65	
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications		-2%	
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order		\$5,753,542.35	
Recommended by 10 had 47 (Proj.	Engr.)	Date <u>3-6-19</u>	
Accepted by Pmp Ma	vacer- sultant)	Date 3/8/19	
Accepted by (Cont	ractor)	Date 3-4-19	
Approved by(Direct	ctor)	Date	
Approved by(Com	missioner)	Date	
Approved by(Mayo	or or CAO)	Date	

.

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT			DATE:	February 12,	2019	 		
CONTRACT MODIFICATION				3				
					CONTRACT #:	288-2016		
Proi	ect:	West Hickman Trunk B & C			CONTRACT #.	200-2010	 .	
<u>`</u>								
	<u></u>	Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC	- f-tl					
Itom	A ÓD I	You are hereby requested to comply with th	e followir	ng change:	s from the contract	<u> </u>		
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease i		Increase in contract price
1	ADD	Final adjusting Change Order	LS	1	137,406.65	.\$	137,406.65	
2						\$	-	\$ -
3						' \$		\$ -
4	<u>-</u>					\$	<u>.</u>	\$ -
5				, , ,		\$	_	\$ -
6						\$	-	\$ -
7						\$	<u>-</u>	\$ -
8						\$		\$ -
9						\$	-	\$ -
10						S	_	\$
11						\$		\$ -
12						\$	-	\$ -
13						\$	-	\$ -
14		ı				\$	_	\$ -
15						\$		\$ -
Total decrease \$ 137,406.65							The second of a se	
Total increase						\$		
Net (decrease) in contract price							\$ (137,406,65)	

			Page 3 of 3					
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		PROJECT:	West Hickman Trunk B & C					
		CONTRACT NO.	288-2016					
		CHANGE ORDER:	3					
Necessity for change: Final adjustment of Change Order								
2.	. Is proposed change an alternate bid?YesX_No							
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_NoYesX_No							
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A							
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?Yes_X_Not Necessary							
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes X_No							
	If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo							
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A							
8.	Effect on contract completion date	e:						
		Mayor	Date					